I N S T A L L A T I O N ,  O P E R A T I O N  &
M A I N T E N A N C E  M A N U A L
Model 626
ENGLISH
00-62603 Rev D
22 Dec. 2023 BF
2 Engineered Reliability. Engineered Service.
Before installation and operation, please read this manual and take

EXAMPLE
626 - - - -YG A 2"150RYG BF
Model Numbering System
- - --MODEL
WETTED
MATERIAL
OUTPUT
SWITCH
OPTIONS1PROCESS
CONNECTION
REQUIRED ORDERING INFORMATION:
• Detailed model number
• Detailed application number
• Tag or nameplate detail (if required)
• Documentation & testing packages (if required, refer to the Additional
Resources section)
REQUIRED FROM APPLICATION NUMBER:
•  Basic Type, Switch Point, Pipeline Outside Diameter / Inside
Diameter, Fluid Name
Notes
1 A hyphen will separate multiple
    options selected
Specifications
5.  Model Numbering System
7Specifications
See next page for Application Number.
8 Specifications
Model 626
240 | Flow & Accessories > Model 626 | deltacnt.com
• Flow Switch, Inline Body, Seawater Deluge Service
Application Number
APPLICATION
EXAMPLE
626 35 N H 100 1.05 1.0 Seawater
-
- - - - -- - -
- - - -- - - -MODEL
SWITCH
ACTION
SWITCH
POINT
ORIENTATION
MAXIMUM
PRESSURE
SPECIFIC
GRAVITY
PIPELINE INSIDE
DIAMETER
MATERIALVISCOSITY
Installation details are required to ensure proper operation of the flow switch.
SWITCH POINT DESCRIPTION
*.* *.* gpm desired switch point, Custom flow
SWITCH ACTION DESCRIPTION
D Deactivate on decreasing flow
N Actuate on increasing flow
ORIENTATION DESCRIPTION
H Horizontal
U Vertical (option 'VU' required)
MAXIMUM PRESSURE DESCRIPTION
** ** psig pressure
PIPELINE INSIDE
DIAMETER
DESCRIPTION
**.* **.* inch pipeline inside diameter
VISCOSITY DESCRIPTION
*.* ** centipoise  operating temperature
SPECIFIC GRAVITY DESCRIPTION
*.* *.* material specific gravity
MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
** Material name
MODEL
626
6.  Application Numbering System